3%
CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION 2025-37
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1

WHEREAS, the Carneys Point Township Sewerage Authority (“CPTSA”)
Engineer has prepared a change order (Change Order #1), with respect to the Delaware
Avenue Pump Station PGSA Interconnection, to reflect the as-built quantities for
material/services that were deducted and/or added during the construction of this project,
which are more particularly described in the said Change Order attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the change order presented for approval will decrease the Contract
Amount by $50,047.81; and

WHEREAS, the changes for the project are recommended by the CPTSA Engineer
in his letter dated May 12, 2025.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the CPTSA that aforesaid Change
Order #1 for the Delaware Avenue Pump Station PGSA Interconnection is approved.

svilid N
Vak Ryrlon « Vict Cladwmeans
Date of Adoption: May 20, 2025

I

Committee Moved Seconded Y N Abstain Absent
Mr. Bomba /

Mr. Basile v g

Mr. Brown 4
Mr. Newton / /

Dr. Racite /




Ve

Change Order No. I

Date of Issuance: May 12,2025

Effective Date: May 20, 2025

Owner: Carneys Point Sewerage Authority Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Perna Finnigan, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 1702C001
Engineer:  Sickels & Associates, Inc. Engineer's Project No.:  CPSA-138
Project: Defaware Avenue Pump Station PGSA Interconncction Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The Change Order consists of items that were reevaluated for efficiency and reduced
manufacturing lead time. There are reductions for the elimination of the stormwater improvement which is
being addressed with grading. An air vault was eliminated with the equipment included within the meter
vault. There was a reduction in the amount of open cut trenching with an increase in the directional drill.
Certain lengths of force main material type were changed with the reduction in open trench construction.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$937.372.70

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: April 11, 2025 (120 Days)

Ready for Final Payment: May 11, 2025 (150 Days)

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. __ toNo.___

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. ___ to No.___
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$937,372.70

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: April 11, 2025 (120 Days)

Ready for Final Payment: May 11, 2025 (150 Days)

days or dates

[tnrerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$ (50,047.81)

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: July 13, 2025 (60 Days)

Ready for Final Payment: July 28, 2025 (75 Days)

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.887,324.89

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: July 13, 2025 {60 Days)

Ready for Final Payment: July 28, 2025 (75 Days)

days or dates

Gb ENDE!
By: lt /?4 ;j % By:
Engmeer (if required)
Title:  Project Engineer

0wner (Authonzed Signature)
Title \J el C\r\(.-uv LAy

I
By: g

Corftfactor (Ku';lﬁrized Signature)
Title ¥ice President

Date:  05/12/2025 Date

/205008

Date (05/12/2025

Approved by Funding Agency {if
applicable)

By:

Date:

Title:

Carmneys Point Township Sewerage Authority
Delaware Avenue Pump Station PGSA Interconnecticn

CPSA-138

Change Order Form
C-941-1



